

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 89 OF 2011

JAIPURIA INST.OF MGT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim Relief)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 90 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 92 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mrs. Deepam Garg,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.s
Mrs Lalita Kaushik

Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.V. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Arun Francis,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition in so far as
respondent No.1-AICTE is concerned.

List on 15.3.2011 for consideration of
the interim prayer. Status quo in regard to
admissions to P.G.D.M. Courses till that date.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master