

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 89 OF 2011

JAIPURIA INST.OF MGT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

WITH
 W.P(C) NO. 90 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 92 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 219 of 2011
 ((With appln.(s) for stay, permission to place addl.documents on
 record and office report)
 T.P.(C) NO. 510 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 T.P.(C) NO. 511 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 T.P.(C) NO. 514 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 (IN WP(C)89/2011) Mr. C.V. Francis, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

(IN WP(C)90/2011) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Deepam Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Hema, Adv.

(In WP(CF)92/2011) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

(In W.P.(C)219/11) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)
 (In W.P.(C)89/11) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
 (For AICTE) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

(St. of Rajasthan) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
 For Mr. R. Gopala Krishanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for AICTE again seeks time to file counter.

AICTE to file counter and also a report about the various steps taken in pursuance of the interim order dated 17.3.2011 and the new regulations within ten days. Rejoinder to be filed within a week after filing of the counter.

Some transfer petitions are tagged to these cases are not ready for hearing, but that shall not hold up the consideration of the other matters.

Finally adjourned to 26.7.2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master