

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 2/2012
 in
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 92 OF 2011

EDUCATION PROMOTION SOCIETY FOR INDIA&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
 Mr. Priti Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija , Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

This matter be listed tomorrow I.e. the 1st March, 2012. By that time, the learned counsel for the AICTE will obtain instructions on the two issues raised in the IA NO.2/2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
 Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
 Court Master