

ITEM NO.2

Court No.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 258 OF 2012
(For Prel. Hearing)

MUDRA INST.OF COMMUNICATION & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue Rule.

Notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti in addition.

List this matter along with W.P. (Civil) No. 89 of 2011.

The interim prayer shall be considered after notice. List the matter for interim prayer after notice.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|