

Æ

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 451 OF 2012

INST.OF RURAL MGT.ANAND SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sayid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let respondent No.2 - All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) file a comprehensive affidavit within six weeks today.

Having regard to the fact that substantial progress has been made by the petitioner for conduct of examination for admission of PGDM course and the examination is fixed for November 11, 2012, we permit the petitioner to conduct the examination for their own institute, as already fixed. After conducting the above examination, it will be open to the petitioner to admit students as per merit list. However, we clarify that this will not be treated as precedent for subsequent academic years.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|