

P
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 92 OF 2011

EDUCATION PROMOTION SOCIETY FOR INDIA&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and office report)

(I.A. NO. 4 IS "FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDERS
DATED 1.3.2012 & 10.7.2012")

Date: 11/02/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory application on February 18, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|