

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2013 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 89 OF 2011

JAIPURIA INST.OF MGT.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of court's order and office report)

WITH IA NO. 2 in W.P.(C) No. 90/2011
(With appln(s) for modification and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

IA No. 2 Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Non-applicant

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Mr. S. Sidiqi, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of no objection by the petitioner/non-applicant, the applicant All India Council for Technical Education is permitted to substitute Joint Management Entrance Test (JMET) by Graduate Management Admission Test (GMAT) for admission into PGDM Programmes.

-2-

IA No. 3 and 2 are disposed of accordingly.

Although it needs no clarification, but to avoid any ambiguity, it is clarified that PGDM institutions may continue to admit students for 2013-2014 onwards who have taken CAT, MAT, XAT, ATMA CMAT and GMAT.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER