

\206

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 451 OF 2012

INST.OF RURAL MGT.ANAND SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Nikhil Goel, advocate
for the petitioner, praying for four weeks time for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

Rejoinder may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks.
List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|