

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 258 OF 2012

MUDRA INST.OF COMMUNICATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on March 14, 2013.

Permission to file additional documents by respondent No. 2
is granted.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|