

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 451 OF 2012

INST.OF RURAL MGT.ANAND SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhaval C. Dave. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 2, prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to file an affidavit. A letter has also been circulated by Mr. Gopal Singh, advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 2, to that effect.

In the letter circulated by the respondent No. 2, the opposition to adjournment has been noted by the counsel for the petitioner.

However, at the time of making oral request by the learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 2, learned senior counsel for the petitioner agrees that the matter may be adjourned.

Accordingly, list Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 on November 11, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Saroj Saini)  
|Court Master

|