

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 89 OF 2011

JAIPURIA INST.OF MGT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 90 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 92 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 510 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 511 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 514 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15584 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 325 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 258 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and bring on record subsequent event and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 451 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 26/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this group of ten matters, in one of the matters being Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15584 of 2011, we are informed that service is not complete.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner in that special leave petition is directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondent(s), returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

List this group of matters after service is complete in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15584 of 2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|