

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 89/2011

JAIPURIA INST.OF MGT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 90/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 92/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 510/2011

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 511/2011

(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 514/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15584/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 325/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 258/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 451/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Zafar, adv.

Ms. Nidhi Ram, Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

...2/-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

State of
Rajasthan

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Dr. A.M. Singhvi and Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and also Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel submitted that since the matter concerning same subject is referred to the larger Bench and the matters are sub-judice, it would be appropriate to defer the hearing of these cases. However, he has no objection with regard to extension of interim relief granted by this Court on earlier occasions.

Having regard to the submission made by Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for AICTE, the interim orders passed by this Court on 18.2.2013 as well as on 10.7.2012 shall continue for the academic session 2015-2016 also.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master