

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 of 2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).90 of 2011
PRABIR PAL & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(For Direction and office report)

I.A.No.8 of 2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).92 of 2011
(For Direction and office report)

Date: 16/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Applicant (s)/ Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zeeshan Diwan,Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi N. K.,Adv.

Mr. T.K. Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Prachi Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Udit Arora,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel appearing for All India Council of Technical Education, submits that he has no objection to the continuation of the interim order dated 17 th March, 2011 passed in W.P.(C)No.90 of 2011 and connected matters, as modified/continued from time to time. In the circumstances, we allow these applications (I.A. NO.5 of 2016 in WP(C)No.90/2011 and I.A.No.8 of 2016 in WP(C)No.92/2011) and continue the same arrangement for the year 2017-18, subject to the modification, if any made in the same.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER