

ITEM NO., 2.1, 2.2

COURT NO. 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.106071/2017 IN  
Writ Petition(Civil) No. 90/2011

PRABIR PAL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.  
(IA NO.106071/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

IA No.100807/2017 IN  
W.P. (C) No. 92/2011 (X)  
(I.A. NO.100807/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR  
DIRECTION)

Date : 20-11-2017 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)      Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.  
                         Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.  
                         Ms. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
                         Mr. Renjith. B, AOR  
                         Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
                         Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.  
                         Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
                         Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.  
                         Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.  
                         Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for AICTE states that they have no objection to continuation of the interim order, subject to the applicants complying with the changes in the Approval Handbook for the year 2018-2019. order accordingly.

The applications are disposed of.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar