

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No(s). 89 OF 2011

JAIPURIA INST.OF MGT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

WRIT PETITION No(s). 90 OF 2011

WRIT PETITION No(s). 92 OF 2011

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 514 OF 2011

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 510 OF 2011

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 511 OF 2011

WRIT PETITION No(s). 325 OF 2011

WRIT PETITION No(s). 258 OF 2012

WRIT PETITION No(s). 451 OF 2012

O R D E R

IN W.P. Nos.89, 90, & 92 of 2011

After arguing at length, Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel prayed for withdrawal the writ petition. Permission granted. The writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn. It appears to us that writ petitions have become infructuous also.

IN W.P. Nos. 258 & 451 of 2012 AND W.P. No. 325 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petitions with liberty to file representation

to the All India Council for Technical Education(AICTE).
Permission granted. The writ petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn with liberty to file representation to the AICTE,
which if filed, be considered in accordance with law, as
expeditiously as possible.

T.P. Nos. 514,510 & 511 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw the petitions with liberty to file representation
to AICTE. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn
with the liberty as prayed for. In case representation is
filed, it be decided in accordance with law as expeditiously
as possible.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;

DECEMBER 12, 2017

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 89/2011

JAIPURIA INST.OF MGT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 90/2011 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2011)

W.P.(C) No. 92/2011 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2011)

T.P.(C) No. 514/2011 (XVI -A)

T.P.(C) No. 510/2011 (XVI -A)

T.P.(C) No. 511/2011 (XVI -A)

W.P.(C) No. 325/2011 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2011)

W.P.(C) No. 258/2012 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 1/2012)

W.P.(C) No. 451/2012 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 1/2012)

Date : 12-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the parties:

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Buxy, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Veera Mahuli, Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Veera Mahuli, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Veera Mahuli, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, AOR
Ms. Shanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Swapoorna Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN W.P. Nos.89, 90, & 92 of 2011

After arguing at length, Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel prayed for withdrawal the writ petition. Permission granted. The writ petitions are dismissed as

withdrawn. It appears to us that writ petitions have become infructuous also.

IN W.P. Nos. 258 & 451 of 2012 AND W.P. No. 325 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petitions with liberty to file representation to the All India Council for Technical Education(AICTE). Permission granted. The writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file representation to the AICTE, which if filed, be considered in accordance with law, as expeditiously as possible.

T.P. Nos. 514,510 & 511 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petitions with liberty to file representation to AICTE. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for. In case representation is filed, it be decided in accordance with law as expeditiously as possible.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)